=me=m LED
LIGHT BAR

INSTRUCTIONS: 24007, 24009, 24011, 24013, 24015, 24017, 24019

OWNER GUIDE

LED Light Bar with wide operating voltage range from 12-80V, can be used
both indoor & outdoor use, for:

- back-up lights - construction lighting

- off-road lighting - garden/backyard lighting
- truck/trailer interior & - boat lighting

exterior lighting - and more

These LED light bars are housed with aluminum casing, IP67 waterproof
coating, dust and shockproof and can be used in all weather conditions.
It provides a long life span with low energy consumption and high output.

INSTALLATION

1. Prior toinstallation, inspect and check the operation of this LED Light Bar
to ensure that it is functioning properly. When connecting the Red power
wire to the Positive (+) terminal on the battery, then connect the Black
power wire to the Negative (-) terminal on the battery or to any other good
unpainted ground source; Connect the Yellow power wire to the Positive
(+) terminal on the battery and then connect the Black wire to the Negative
(-) terminal on the battery (strobe effect).

2. Using the included 3/4 screws, attach each mounting bracket to both
ends of the LED Light Bar and hand tighten with a 5 mm hex key.

3. Identify the area where you would like to mount your product. Using the
included 11/4-inch bolts and nuts to securely mount the LED light Bar to
your vehicle.

WARNINGS

1. Please check your state and local laws before installing this product. Every
state/province has different policies and procedures in place regarding
after-market vehicle accessories. The installation is recommended to be
performed by a licensed professional. The improper installation of this kit
will void all warranties. Please read instructions thoroughly before installing
this LED Light Bar.

2. Please do not attempt to repair or modify this product unless is done by a
professional.

3.Turn off the power before installation to avoid electric shock. Be careful to
check that the voltage identified on the light is consistent with the input
voltage to be connected to before installation

4.fthe LED Light Bar wire is found to be broken, immediately power off and
stop using.

MAINTANANCE

Protect the product from high temperatures. Clean with a lightly
dampened soft cloth, please make sure to disconnect the product before

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

This product is not intended for use by persons (including children) with
impaired physical, sensory, or mental capabilities, or lack of experience,
unless supervised by a person responsible for their safety.

PROTECTING THE ENVIRONMENT

Please do not dispose this product into your household waste. In order to
properly dispose this product, please take it to the appropriate recycling
center. With proper disposal, you will help preserve valuable natural resources
and help prevent potential negative environmental and human health
impacts. Please follow your state/province environmental regulations.

BARRA
DE LUZLED

GUIA DEL PROPIETARIO

Barra de luces LED con un amplio rango de voltaje de funcionamiento de
12-80V, se puede utilizar tanto en interiores como en exteriores, para:

- luces de respaldo - iluminacion de construccion
-iluminacion fuera de carretera - iluminacion del jardin / patio trasero
- iluminacion interior y exterior de -« iluminacion del barco

camiones / remolques -y mas

Estas barras de luz LED estdn alojadas en una carcasa de aluminio,
revestimiento impermeable P67, a prueba de polvo y golpes, y se pueden
usar en todas las condiciones climaticas. Proporciona una larga vida Util con
bajo consumo de energia y alto rendimiento.

INSTALACION

1. Antes de la instalacion, inspeccione y verifique el funcionamiento de esta
barra de luces LED para asegurarse de que funciona correctamente.
Cuando conecte el cable de alimentacion rojo al terminal positivo (+) de la
bateria, luego conecte el cable de alimentacion negro al terminal negativo
(-) de la bateria o cualquier otra fuente de tierra sin pintar; Conecte el cable
de alimentacion amarillo al terminal positivo (+) de la bateria y luego
conecte el cable negro al terminal negativo (-) de la bateria para efecto
estroboscopico.

2. Usando los tornillos 3/4 incluidos, fije cada soporte de montaje a ambos
extremos de labarradeluz LED y apriete amano con una llave hexagonal de
5mm.

3. Identifique el area donde le gustaria montar su producto. Usando los
pernosy tuercas de 11/4 pulgadas incluidos para montar de forma segura la
barra de luz LED en su vehiculo.

ADVERTENCIAS

1.Consulte las leyes estatales y locales antes de instalar este producto. Cada
estado / provincia tiene diferentes politicas y procedimientos establecidos
conrespecto alos accesorios de vehiculos de posventa. Se recomienda que
lainstalacion la realice un profesional con licencia. La instalacién incorrecta
de este kit anulard todas las garantias. Lea las instrucciones detenidamente
antes de instalar esta barra de luces LED.

2. No intente reparar o modificar este producto a menos que lo haga un
profesional.

3. Apague la alimentacion antes de la instalacion para evitar descargas
eléctricas. Tenga cuidado de verificar que el voltaje identificado en la luz sea
consistente con el voltaje de entrada al que se conectard antes de la
instalacion.

4. Si se descubre que el cable de la barra de luz LED esta roto, apaguelo
inmediatamente y deje de usarlo.

MANTENIMIENTO

Proteja el producto de las altas temperaturas. Limpiar con un suave
ligeramente humedecido, asegurese de desconectar el producto antes de
hacerlo.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Este producto no estd disefiado para ser utilizado por personas (incluidos
nifos) con capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales deterioradas, o falta
de experiencia, a menos que sea supervisado por una persona responsable
de su seguridad.

PROTEGIENDO EL MEDIO AMBIENTE

No arroje este producto a la basura doméstica. Para desechar
correctamente este producto, llévelo al centro de reciclaje apropiado. Con
la eliminacién adecuada, ayudard a preservar los valiosos recursos
naturales y ayudard a prevenir posibles impactos negativos para el medio
ambiente y la salud humana. Siga las regulaciones ambientales de su
estado / provincia.

BARRE
LUMINEUSE LED

MODE D’EMPLOI

Barre Lumineuse LED avec une large gamme de tension de
fonctionnement de 12-80V. Peut étre utilisée a l'intérieur et a I'extérieur
pour:

- éclairage de secours

- éclairage de route

- éclairage intérieur & extérieur
pour camions ou remorques

- éclairage de construction

- éclairage de cours et jardins
- éclairage de bateaux

- autres utilisations

Ces barres lumineuses LED, sont logées dans un boitier en aluminium, ont
un revétement imperméable (IP67), sont anti-shock, supportent la
poussiére et peuvent étre utilisées dans toutes les conditions climatiques.
Elles vous fourniront une longue période de vie utile avec une basse
consommation et un haut rendement.

INSTALLATION

1. Avant de l'installer, contrélez et vérifiez le fonctionnement de cette barre
lumineuse LED pour vous assurer qu'elle fonctionne correctement.
Connectez le céble d'alimentation Rouge au pdle positif (+) de la batterie,
ensuite connectez le céble d'alimentation Noir au pble négatif (-) de la
batterie ou a une bonne prise de terre. Connectez le cable d'alimentation
Jaune au pdle positif (+) de la batterie et ensuite connectez le cable Noir au
pole négatif (-) de la batterie (effet stroboscopique).

2. Utilisez les 3/4 vis inclues pour fixer chaque support de montage aux deux
extrémités de la barre lumineuse LED et serrez a la main avec une clé
hexagonale de 5mm.

3. Identifiez I'endroit ou vous désirez monter votre produit. Utilisez les
écrous et boulons 1/4” inclus pour monter solidement la barre lumineuse
LED a votre véhicule.

AVERTISSEMENTS

1. Veuillez vérifier les lois nacionales et départementales avant d’installer ce
produit. Chaque état/département a différentes regles et procédures en
vigueur concernant les accessoires pour véhicules aprés-vente. Nous
recommandons de faire installer ce produit par des professionnels agréés.
La mauvaise installation de ce produit annulera toutes les garanties. Veuillez
lire les instructions soigneusement avant d‘installer cette barre lumineuse
LED.

2. Ne tentez pas de réparer ou modifier ce produit a moins que ceci soit fait
par un professionnel.

3. Coupez le courant avant l'installation pour éviter un choc électrique.
Soyez prudent et vérifiez avant I'installation que la tension électrique sur la
lumiere est consistente avec la tension d’entrée qui sera connectée.

4. Si vous découvrez que le cable est cassé, éteignez la lumiére
immédiatement et arrétez Iutilisation.

ENTRETIEN

Protégez ce produit des hautes températures. Nettoyez avec un tissu doux
|égérement humidifié; assurez-vous d‘avoir déconnecté le produit avant de

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Ce produit n’est pas congu pour étre utilisé par des personnes (enfants
inclus) avec des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou
sans expérience a moins qu’elles soient surveillées par une personne
responsable de leur sécurité.

PROTEGEZ L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Ne jetez pas ce produit dans les ordures ménageéres. Pour jeter correctement
ce produit, veuillez le porter a un centre de recyclage approprié. Avec une
élimination appropriée, vous aiderez a préserver d’importantes ressources
naturelles et vous aiderez aussi a
prévenir des potentiels impacts
négatifs sur l'environnement et
sur la santé humaine. Veuillez
respecter les réglementations
environnementales de votre
pays/département.
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